



### Illuminate Goshen and Goshen Art League present

## The Painted Trotters of Goshen 2020

Illuminate Goshen and Goshen Art League, invite Goshen Art League MEMBERS to submit your application for The Painted Trotters of Goshen 2020. Artists are invited to apply to create works using plywood forms in the shape of a horse, which will be provided. This project is made possible with funds from the auction sale of 2020 Trotters, as well as merchant and individual sponsors/donors.

Approximately 45 Trotter forms will be made available. All requests will be accepted on a first-come, first-served basis and **MUST** be made via email. Early applications are strongly suggested.

All trotters must be made available for auction. Artist will receive 50% of winning bid. 50% of the winnings will be applied toward the 2021 Painted Trotters of Goshen. Trotters may not be sold by the artist individually prior to the auction.

#### TO RESERVE YOUR TROTTER:

Reply via email: goshenartwalk@yahoo.com no later than 11 PM on SUNDAY MARCH 29, 2020.

- In the body of the Email, Include your full name, phone number, email and if you have a **Website** address.
- Include "2020 Painted Trotters Application" in the subject line of your email.
- Requests made via word of mouth, Facebook, text, or any other form other than the Goshen Art Walk email address will not be valid. Incomplete requests may be considered invalid.

#### **DETAILS:**

- ALL materials/paints used must be suitable for extended outdoor display. Horses will be outdoors during adverse weather conditions.
  - Artist will be required to state that Trotter is completely sealed with **THREE** (3) coats of weatherproof sealant on all sides *and edges*.
- All images must be original work by the artist, must be family-friendly, and suitable for public display in the Village
  of Goshen. Copyrighted images (such as Disney characters, etc.) are not acceptable.
- Illuminate Goshen and its organizers reserve the right of discretion over the content and quality of artworks displayed.
- Any and all mediums are encouraged. Traditional and non-traditional techniques, genres, and subject matter are acceptable if the trotter can be weather-proofed.
- **ATTENTION:** Trotters are two-sided. Both sides must be finished in matching, coordinating, or entirely different designs. Blank wood and/or black paint, etc are not acceptable.

Trotters will first be displayed as a group in a central location in the village of Goshen at an unveiling. Subsequently, they will be displayed outdoors at sponsor venues and key public locations in and around the Village of Goshen. Artist information including name, website and desired contact information will be displayed with each horse. The display site of Trotters will be at the exclusive discretion of project representatives. Artists will not have an option of where their trotter will be displayed.

Trotters are required to stay in place throughout the course of the exhibition. **TROTTERS MAY NOT BE REMOVED** prior to the end date. Trotters may only be moved or remove by project representatives.



ILLUMINATE GOSHEN and The Village of Goshen with Goshen Art League Presents
The Painted Trotters of Goshen - 2020

## Pick-Up Blank Trotters:

Trotter <u>pick-up</u> will take place in the Village of Goshen. Once the location has been determined, details will be sent to those who have registered.

Thursday April 2 and Friday April 3 BY APPOINTMENT. Please see website to schedule. (pending social distancing and quarantine situation)

Address any questions, scheduling difficulties, etc. to goshenartwalk@yahoo.com

#### **Drop-Off Finished Work:**

Friday, June 5th, 2020, 9:30 - 11:00AM AND 5:00PM - 7:00PM

Trotter <u>drop-off</u> will take place in the Village of Goshen. Once the location has been determined, details will be sent to those who have registered.

Please be sure to include a completed auction form found on page 3 when you drop off your painted Trotter.

Address any questions, scheduling difficulties, etc. to goshenartwalk@yahoo.com

#### **RECEPTION/UNVEILING:**

Friday, June 5th, 6:00 PM - In conjunction with the Goshen Art Walk.

The Painted Trotters will be unveiled as a group to the public at the first Goshen Art Walk of the season. (This may be subject to change due to unforeseen circumstances)

Thank you in advance for your participation! — Goshen Art League Team

Please see Artist Information and Auction Form. Fill them out and include with the submission of your painted trotter. TROTTER WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT ACCOMPANYING FORMS.



Email: goshenartwalk@yahoo.com

# 2020 Painted Trotters of Goshen Artist Information Please Print LEGIBLY

Artist Name	
Address	
Phone	Email
Website	
I certify that my trotte (PLEASE INITIAL)	er is finished with THREE (3) coats of weatherproof sealer.
Auction Participation	on Form
A silent auction will be held	September 18 at Limoncello at the Orange Inn
• All participating artists are	required to participate in the auction.
• There will be a 50/50 split be	tween the artists and The Painted Trotters of Goshen.
• The proceeds of the auction v	will go toward the materials for the 2021 Painted Trotter project
☐ I understand that I will receive	e 50% of the sale price.
☐ I would like to donate 100% of	f the sale price toward the continuation of the project.
Name(please print)	Date
Signature	Date



